
Communications, Electrical, Electronic, Energy, Information, Postal, Plumbing
& Allied Services Union

Divisional Offices

Declaration of Results for Contested Offices
Below are the results of the election for the following offices, conducted In accordance with the
provisions of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act2009 and the rules of the organisation.
Communications Division
Total number of names on the roll of voters
Ballot papers issued
Replacement ballot papers issued
Total Ballot Papers Issued
Ballot papers/envelopes returned for scrutiny
Less ballot papers/envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny
Adjusting balance
Total Ballot Papers Admitted to Scrutlny
Percentage of ballot papers relumed to number issued
Ballot papers returned as uriclaimed mail
Ballot papers riotreturned

Divisional President(honorary)
Candidates

CoopER, Leonard
MURPHY, Shane

Total votes
Formal ballot papers
Informal ballot papers

I declare Shane Mumhy elected.

Divisional Secretary
Candidates

D/A!YER, Dan
RAYNER, Greg

Total votes
Formal ballot papers
Informal ballot papers

I declare Greg Raynerelected.

Divisional Assistant Secretary (Postal)
Candidates

First Preference Votes

22766
22773

1/3
22886

8833
,90

.,, 5
8528

38
104

,3949

O'NEA, Martin
ROBINSON, NICole

Total votes
Formal ballot papers
informal ballot papers

I declare NICole Robinson elected.

3697
4718

First Preference Votes

8445
8415

113
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3671
4719

3697
4718

First Preference Votes

8390
8390

138

8415
8415
,, 3

Votes

3458
4862
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Divisional Assistant Secretary(Telecommunications)
First PreferenceVotesCandidates

HARDISTY, Ken
O'DONNELL, John

Total votes
Formal ballot papers
Infomial ballot papers

I declare John O'donnell elected.

Divisional Vice Presldent(honorary)
Candidates

CLARKE, BeinIe
WALKINGTON, Lee

Total votes
Formal ballot papers
Informal ballot papers

I declare Beinie Clarke elected.

Divisional Vice President(Affirmative Action)(honorary)
Total number of names on the roll of voters
Ballot papers issued
Replacement ballot papers issued
Total Ballot Papers Issued
Ballot papers/envelopes returned for scrutiny
Less ballot papers/envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny
Adjusting balance
Total Ballot Papers Admitted to Scrutiny
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued
Ballot papers returned as uriclaimed mail
Ballot papers not returned

Divisional Vice President(Affirmative Actlon)(honoraryI
First Preference Votes

3515
4863

8378
8378

150

First Preference Votes

Votes

Candidates

3515
4863

4828
3558

BAHLS, Lisa-Maree
RILEY. Sue

8378
8378

450

8386
8386

442

Total votes
Formal ballot papers
Informal ballotpapers .

I declare Lisa"Maree Bahls elected.

Voteŝ

4828
3558

JeffWebb

Returning Officer
Australian Electoral Commission
9 July 20,5

8386
8386

,42

Report Prlnted: 9July2015

6528

6535
48

6583
2445

59

-70

23.6
37

52
4086

12.1
1068

2279
2279

37
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